LM3704/LM3705
Microprocessor Supervisory Circuits with Power Fail
Input, Low Line Output and Manual Reset
General Description
The LM3704/LM3705 series of microprocessor supervisory
circuits provide the maximum flexibility for monitoring power
supplies and battery controlled functions in systems without
backup batteries. The LM3704/LM3705 series are available

3705
Ordering Information
10136904
*For other voltages between 2.2V and 5.0V, please contact National Semiconductor sales office.
LM3704/LM3705
Part Number Output
Reset
Timeout
Period
Package
Package
MarkingMSOP
micro
SMD
LM3704XBBP-232 totem-pole 28ms x %%I13
LM3704XBBPX-232 totem-pole 28ms x %%I13
LM3704XBBP-463 totem-pole 28ms x %%I27
LM3704XBBPX-463 totem-pole 28ms x %%I27
LM3704XBMM-232 totem-pole 28ms x R66B
LM3704XBMMX-232 totem-pole 28ms x R66B
LM3704XBMM-463 totem-pole 28ms x R27B
LM3704XBMMX-463 totem-pole 28ms x R27B
LM3704XCBP-308 totem-pole 200ms x %%I4
LM3704XCBPX-308 totem-pole 200ms x %%I4
LM3704XCMM-263 totem-pole 200ms x R79B
LM3704XCMMX-263 totem-pole 200ms x R79B
LM3704XCMM-308 totem-pole 200ms x R35B
LM3704XCMMX-308 totem-pole 200ms x R35B
LM3704XDBP-232 totem-pole 1600ms x %%I15
LM3704XDBPX-232 totem-pole 1600ms x %%I15
LM3704XDBP-463 totem-pole 1600ms x %%I17
LM3704XDBPX-463 totem-pole 1600ms x %%I17
LM3704XDMM-220 totem-pole 1600ms x R65B
LM3704XDMMX-220 totem-pole 1600ms x R65B
LM3704XDMM-232 totem-pole 1600ms x R67B
LM3704XDMMx-232 totem-pole 1600ms x R67B
LM3704XDMM-463 totem-pole 1600ms x R68B
LM3704XDMMX-463 totem-pole 1600ms x R68B
LM3704YAMM-308 open-drain 1.4ms x R78B
LM3704YAMMX-308 open-drain 1.4ms x R78B
LM
37
04
/L
M
37
05
www.national.com 4
Ordering Information (Continued)
LM3704/LM3705 (Continued)
Part Number Output
Reset
Timeout
Period
Package
Package
MarkingMSOP
micro
SMD
LM3704YBMM-360 open-drain 28ms x R49B
LM3704YBMMX-360 open-drain 28ms x R49B
LM3704YCMM-232 open-drain 200ms x R76B
LM3704YCMMX-232 open-drain 200ms x R76B
LM3704YCMM-308 open-drain 200ms x R48B
LM3704YCMMX-308 open-drain 200ms x R48B
LM3705XBBP-232 totem-pole 28ms x %%I14
LM3705XBBPX-232 totem-pole 28ms x %%I14
LM3705XBBP-463 totem-pole 28ms x %%I33
LM3705XBBPX-463 totem-pole 28ms x %%I33
LM3705XBMM-232 totem-pole 28ms x R69B
LM3705XBMMX-232 totem-pole 28ms x R69B
LM3705XBMM-463 totem-pole 28ms x R44B
LM3705XBMMX-463 totem-pole 28ms x R44B
LM3705XCBP-463 totem-pole 200ms x %%I5
LM3705XCBPX-463 totem-pole 200ms x %%I5
LM3705XCMM-308 totem-pole 200ms x R36B
LM3705XCMMX-308 totem-pole 200ms x R36B
LM3705XDBP-232 totem-pole 1600ms x %%I16
LM3705XDBPX-232 totem-pole 1600ms x %%I16
LM3705XDBP-463 totem-pole 1600ms x %%I18
LM3705XDBPX-463 totem-pole 1600ms x %%I18
LM3705XDMM-232 totem-pole 1600ms x R70B
LM3705XDMMX-232 totem-pole 1600ms x R70B
LM3705XDMM-463 totem-pole 1600ms x R71B
LM3705XDMMX-463 totem-pole 1600ms x R71B
%% is the datecode and will vary with time.
Table of Functions
Part
Number